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1997 John Hancock U.S. Gymnastics Championships
Senior Men's All-Around Prelimsand Event Finals
Denver, CO
August 13, 1997

All-Around

#
1

10

Name/Club
Blaine Wilson

Independent

Jason Gatson
USOTC Gymnastics

John Macready
USOTC Gymnastics

Jm Foody
UCLA

John Roethlisberger

University Of Minnesota

Jay Thornton
USOTC Gymnastics

Michael Dutka
Penn State University

Trent Wells
Cal-Berkeley

Chainey Umphrey
UCLA

David Kruse

FX

8.850

9.150

9.000

8.149

7.100

8.900

8.700

8.350

8.500

PH

8.900

8.500

8.600

8.200

9.300

8.350

8.500

8.600

8.400

SR

9.150

8.700

8.300

8.700

8.750

8.700

8.200

8.149

8.200

VT

9.650

9.450

9.200

9.350

9.350

9.300

9.500

9.050

8.900

PB HB

9.550 8.450

9.300 7.750

8.600 9.000

9.450 8.800

9.000 9.150

8.900 8.400

8.700 8.450

8.800 8.550

9.150 8.300

AA

54.550

52.850

52.700

52.650

52.650

52.550

52.050

51.499

51.449
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11

12

13

14

15

15

17

18

19

20

21

22

Cal-Berkeley

Douglas Stibel
Onhio State University

Stephen McCain
UCLA

Sanjuan Jones

Gym Force

Aaron Cotter
USOTC Gymnastics

Garry Denk
USOTC Gymnastics

Kenneth Sykes

Temple University

Jamie Natalie
Prestige Gymnastics

Brent Klaus
Ohio State University

Alex Chansky
Cal-Berkeley

Michael Morgan
Ohio State University

Mike Moran

Daggetts Gold Medal Gymnastics

Christopher T. Camiscioli

University Of lowa

8.650

8.300

8.800

7.800

8.400

8.450

8.000

8.450

8.700

8.050

8.700

8.100

8.400

8.600 8.149

8.000 7.700

8.600 8.250

9.050 8.450

8.000 8.000

7.850 8.500

8.450 7.950

8.700 7.850

8.000 7.850

7.850 7.900

8.200 7.400

7.400 7.650

7.400 8.850

9.100

9.100

8.850

8.650

8.900

9.000

8.900

8.950

9.300

8.900

8.900

9.150

9.000

8.650

8.550

7.899

8.600

8.400

8.650

8.500

7.800

8.500

8.500

7.950

8.250

7.750

8.100

9.350

8.400

8.200

8.850

7.900

8.550

8.450

7.600

8.600

8.600

8.400

7.450

51.249

51.000

50.799

50.750

50.550

50.350

50.350

50.200

49.949

49.800

49.750

48.950

48.850
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23

24

25

26

27

27

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

Timothy Elsner
Ohio State University

Ron Roeder
Penn State University

Lateef Crowder

University Of New Mexico

Randy Sooter
Arizona State

Chris Young
USOTC Gymnastics

Frank Ticknor

University Of Minnesota

Kyle Zak

University Of Illinois

Todd Strada

University Of lowa

Kevin Agnew
Buffalo

Aaron Vexler

Temple University

Joshua Landau
Cal-Berkeley

J.G. Ketchen

Knoxville Gym

lzy Mlay

8.750 8.300 8.100

7.950

7.950

8.100

7.650

7.350

7.500

8.350

8.149

8.149

8.149

7.250

7.800

7.350

7.200

8.550

8.600

7.600

7.250

7.250

7.400

7.250

6.450

8.100

7.850

7.700

6.600

8.400

7.600

7.250

8.050

8.000

7.400

8.200

8.650 6.750

8.650 8.300

8.900 8.300

8.850 8.149

8.950 8.100

8.750 7.800

8.950 8.100

9.000 7.500

8.900 7.850

9.000 6.600

8.450 8.000

8.850 8.250

8.200

7.899

7.650

7.900

7.950

6.900

7.950

8.200

7.350

8.250

8.000

8.200

48.749

48.699

47.998

47.899

47.800

47.800

47.700

47.550

47.549

47.400

47.250

47.200
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36

37

38

39

40

40

42

43

45

46

a7

Top Fight

Ken Schiess

University Of New Mexico

Rob Kjar
Arizona State

Sergio Luna
University Of Washington

Jon Uransky
Penn State University

Shannon McAdoo

Champions

Todd Guilbeau
Houston Gymnastics Club

Jeff Howell
Cascade Elite

Kevin Tan

Top Fight

Michael Pena
Juergon's Gym
Brandon Berkenbile

Gold Cup

Mike Emmons

Syracuse University

Ethan Sterk
Michigan State

7.450 8.750 5.750 8.900 8.400

7.650

6.700

7.500

7.200

7.450

7.850

7.900

7.150

7.600

7.600

7.450

0.000

9.050 7.900

8.149 7.500

6.950 7.299

7.500 6.350

5.750 7.000

6.450 6.050

5.650 7.500

7.100 6.850

5.750 6.100

5.650 6.350

4.650 5.650

8.000 5.750

8.400 7.900

8.400 8.300

8.700 7.600

8.800 7.200

8.350 7.600

7.900

6.100

7.350

7.700

8.400

7.850

8.100

6.950

6.600

7.800

7.000

7.100

0.000

47.148

46.999

46.400

45.749

45.000

44.250

44.250

43.999

43.900

43.199

41.500

41.399

30.500
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48 Spencer Slaton

UCLA

Event Finals

o O B~ W N PP

A A DA WO DN PP

Floor Exercise
Jason Gatson
John Macready
Jay Thornton
Blaine Wilson
Stephen McCain
Timothy Elsner

Rings

Blaine Wilson
Chris Camiscioli
John Roethlisberger
Jason Gatson

Jay Thornton

Jm Foody

Parallel Bars
Blaine Wilson

Jm Foody

Jason Gatson
Chainey Umphrey
John Roethlisberger
Jay Thornton

9.15
9.00
8.90
8.85
8.80
8.75

9.15
8.85
8.75
8.70
8.70
8.70

9.55
9.45
9.30
9.15
9.00
8.90

o oo A B~ WO DN P o 01~ N N P

O O~ W N P

7.300 7.700 0.000 0.000 0.000 6.300 21.300

Pommel Hor se
John Roethlisberger 9.30

Sanjuan Jones 9.05
Ken Schiess 9.05
Blaine Wilson 8.90
lzy Mlay 8.75
Jamie Natalie 8.70
Vault

Blaine Wilson 9.65
Michael Dutka 9.50
Jason Gatson 9.45
John Roethlisberger 9.35
Jm Foody 9.35
Jay Thornton 9.30
Brent Klaus 9.30
High Bar

Douglas Stibel 9.35
John Roethlisberger 9.15
John Macready 9.00

Aaron Cotter 8.85
Jm Foody 8.80
Alex Chansky 8.60
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6 Michael Morgan 8.60
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1997 John Hancock U.S. Gymnastics Championships
Junior Women's All-Around Prelimsand Event Finals
Denver, CO
August 14, 1997

All-Around

#
1

10

11

Name/Club

Elise Ray

Hills

Marline Stephens
Cypress

Sierra Sapunar

Cincinnati Gym Academy
Kristin Thome

Cypress
Melinda Baimbridge

Cypress
Brittany Thome

Cypress

Alexis Maday
Marvateens

Monique Chang
Capital-Va

Carri Nagle

Parkettes

Brittany Smith

Cincinnati Gym Academy
AudraFram

Dynamo

VT

8.763

9.275

8.938

8.313

8.925

8.550

9.038

8.925

8.725

8.500

8.425

uB

9.075

8.625

8.525

8.600

7.750

8.925

8.675

8.100

8.925

8.700

8.575

BB

9.050

8.525

8.650

8.950

9.050

8.300

7.750

8.775

8.250

8.775

8.625

FX

9.100

9.400

9.100

9.275

9.050

9.000

9.100

8.650

8.475

8.300

8.625

AA

35.988

35.825

35.213

35.138

34.775

34.775

34.563

34.450

34.375

34.275

34.250
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12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Erinn Dooley
Hills

Julie Pigg
Dynamo
Annabeth Eberle
Gym Nevada
Christy Ray
Hills

Breasha Pruitt
Acros

Morgan White
American Twisters
Ashley Miles
Cypress

Sheehan Lemley
Parkettes

Kara Kapernekas
Illinois Gym Institute
AngelaBeam
North Texas
Stephanie Carter
Ricochets
TrishaDixon
Technique
Rachel Glasmire
Parkettes

Jessica Pelz
Gymagic
JessicaBartgis

8.800 8.450 8.400 8.500

8.350

8.663

8.513

8.950

8.313

9.213

8.400

8.300

8.863

8.588

8.888

7.863

8.713

8.550

8.000

8.250

8.900

8.650

8.175

8.700

8.175

7.200

8.325

7.450

8.125

7.925

8.600

8.600

8.600

8.325

8.100

7.700

8.325

8.400

8.775

7.800

8.275

8.400

8.025

8.600

8.675

8.450

7.550

8.525

8.475

7.975

8.425

8.325

8.350

8.200

8.400

7.900

34.150

34.100

33.938

33.813

33.725

33.588

33.563

33.400

33.300

33.163

33.063

32.813

32.788

32.563
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Marvateens

Event Finals

O O 0 b~ W N PP

N DN DN WP P

Vault

Marline Stephens
Ashley Miles
Alexis Maday
Breasha Pruitt
Sierra Sapunar
Melinda Baimbridge
Monique Chang

Balance Beam

Elise Ray

Melinda Bambridge
Kristin Thome
Brittany Smith
Monique Chang
Angela Beam

9.275
9.213
9.038
8.950
8.938
8.925
8.925

9.050
9.050
8.950
8.775
8.775
8.775

0.000 8.000 0.000 0.000 8.000

o o1 B~ N N PP

O W W W N P

Uneven Bars

Elise Ray 9.075
Carri Nagle 8.925
Brittany Thome 8.925
Breasha Pruitt 8.900
Brittany Smith 8.700
Sheehan Lemley 8.700

Floor Exercise

Marline Stephens  9.400
Kristin Thome 9.275
Elise Ray 9.100
Sierra Sapunar 9.100
Alexis Maday 9.100

Melinda Baimbridge 9.050
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1997 John Hancock U.S. Gymnastics Championships
Senior Women's All-Around Prelimsand Event Finals
Denver, CO

August 14, 1997

All-Around

* Not age-eligible for World Championships.

# Name/Club VT UB BB FX
1 VanessaAtler*

Gliders 9.513 9.325 8.950 9.400
2 Kristy Powell

Cincinnati 9.238 9.550 9.175 9.125
3 Kristin Maloney

Parkettes 9.450 8.675 9.250 9.500
4 Mohini Bhardwaj

Brown's 9.363 9.075 8.950 9.400
5 Lindsay Wing*

Cypress 9.225 9.300 8.550 9.700
6 Kendall Beck

Cypress 9.275 8.450 9.425 9.450
7 Kaitie Dyson

Cypress 8.888 9.175 9.375 9.025
8 Jamie Dantzscher*

Gliders 9.250 9.325 8.350 9.250
9 Jeanette Antolin

Scats 9.363 9.000 8.875 8.725

9 Jennie Thompson
Cincinnati 9.138 9.000 8.725 9.100

AA

37.188

37.088

36.875

36.788

36.775

36.600

36.463

36.175

35.963

35.963
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11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Shannon Bowles

Atlantic Gym Training Center

Dominique Moceanu

Moceanu's
Kristin Stucky*
Salto
Alecialngram
Technique

Amy Young
Gym-Max

Mary Beth Arnold
Cincinnati

Jeana Rice

Ace Gymnastics
Kelly Parkinson
Cypress

Becky Meldrum
Parkettes

Alyssa Beckerman
North Stars

Cory Fritzinger*
Gymstrada
Raegan Tomasek
Hills
TaylaVexler
Cats

Nicole Kilpatrick
North Stars

Chari Knight-Hunter

8.950 9.025 9.325 8.400 35.700

9.113

7.950

8.988

9.113

9.025

8.738

9.175

8.863

8.625

8.663

8.900

8.900

8.375

8.250

9.250

8.100

8.650

9.400

8.250

8.575

9.000

8.600

8.950

6.850

8.175

7.950

8.700

9.175

9.100

8.575

9.225

8.850

8.725

8.625

8.100

7.700

9.400

8.150

8.350

9.600

9.250

9.200

8.950

7.600

9.225

8.550

8.475

8.525

8.525

8.650

8.450

8.750

35.663

35.625

35.388

35.288

35.250

35.063

35.025

34.963

33.850

33.838

33.800

33.675

33.425



USA Gymnastics Online: Results: 1997 John Hancock U.S. Gymnastics Championships

26

27

28

28

30

31

32

33

34

35

Oregon State

Amy Kuczera
Illinois Gym Institute
Nicole Bongiovanni
Cats

Jennifer Carow
Salto

Soni Meduna
Dynamo

Lenna Doolan
Capital-Va

Kristin Jensen
Parkettes

Katie McFarland*
Gymstrada

Annie Campbell
Leading Edge
Breanne Rutherford
NEGX

Alison Stoner

8.925 8.925 7.950

8.775

9.025

8.613

8.988

8.863

9.175

8.775

8.900

8.475

National Gymnastic Training Ct 0.000

Event Finals

1
2
3
3

Vault

Vanessa Atler 9.513
Kristin Maloney  9.450
Jeanette Antolin ~ 9.363
Mohini Bhardwa] 9.363

8.050

8.550

8.100

7.875

9.075

8.275

7.600

6.250

7.100

6.950

Uneven Bars
1 Kristy Powell
2 Mary Beth Arnold
3 Jamie Dantzscher

3 Vanessa Atler

8.100

8.050

8.225

8.250

7.050

7.150

7.800

8.775

8.125

0.000

7.500

8.350

7.600

8.175

8.000

8.000

8.050

8.250

8.400

7.950

0.000

9.550
9.400
9.325
9.325

33.300

33.275

33.225

33.113

33.113

32.988

32.650

32.425

32.325

31.650

6.950
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5
6

o O A W N P

Kendall Beck 9.275
Jamie Dantzscher 9.250
Balance Beam

Kendall Beck 9.425
Raegan Tomasek 9.400
Kaitie Dyson 9.375
Shannon Bowles  9.325
Kristin Maloney  9.250
Mary Beth Arnold 9.225

o o1 A W N B

Lindsay Wing
Kristin Stucky

Floor Exercise
Lindsay Wing
Dominique Moceanu
Kristen Maloney
Kendall Beck
Mohini Bhardwaj

Vanessa Atler

9.300
9.250

9.700
9.600
9.500
9.450
9.400
9.400
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1997 John Hancock U.S. Gymnastics Championships
Junior Men's All-Around Finals, age 14-15

Denver, CO
August 15, 1997

All-Around

#
1

11

Name/Club

Ra Bhavsar

Cypress Gymnastics Academy
Michael Evans

Gym Masters

Kristopher Zimmerman
Buffalo Grove Gymnastics
Matthew Abboud

Randall's Gymnastics
Shannon Carrion

Gym Force Athletic Training Cr
Everette Bierker

World Cup Gymnastics

Duke Van Vleet

Apollo Gymnastics

Michael Ashe

Atlanta School Of Gymnastics
|saiah Vest

Top Flight

Sterling Richards

USA Gymnastics World

Josh Landis

FX PH SR VT PB

7.750 7.650 8.350 8.700 8.500

8.200 7.350 7.550 9.150 8.100

6.900 7.700 8.050 8.800 8.450

8.150 6.950 7.950 8.600 7.150

8.100 7.750 7.950 8.400 6.300

8.150 7.550 7.250 8.150 8.050

7.850 7.050 6.200 8.650 7.450

7.200 8.550 5.250 8.350 7.400

7.150 7.300 6.000 9.000 6.550

7.900 6.600 6.650 8.250 7.500

Bart Conner Gymnastics Academy 8.100 5.700 6.300 8.450 7.350

HB

7.700

7.450

7.700

7.500

7.800

6.950

7.400

7.150

7.250

6.350

7.000

AA

48.650

47.800

47.600

46.300

46.300

46.100

44.600

43.900

43.250

43.250

42.900
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12 Heath Mueller
Bart Conner Gymnastics Academy 7.700 5.950 6.200 8.100 7.150 7.600 42.700
13 Joe Korecki

Surgent's Elite Gymnastics 8.000 5.700 6.250 8.150 6.550 7.000 41.650
Event Finals

Floor Exercise Pommel Horse
1 Michael Evans 8.200 1 Michael Ashe 8.550
2 Matthew Abboud 8.150 2 Shannon Carrion 7.750
2 Everette Bierker 8.150 3 Kristopher Zimmerman 7.700

Still Rings Vault
1 Ra Bhavsar 8.350 1 Michael Evans 9.150
2 Kristopher Zimmerman 8.050 2 lsaiah Vest 9.000
3 Shannon Carrion 7.950 3 Kristopher Zimmerman 8.800
3 Matthew Abboud 7.950

Parallel Bars High Bar
1 Ra Bhavsar 8.500 1 Shannon Carrion 7.800
2 Kristopher Zimmerman 8.450 2 Rg Bhavsar 7.700

3 Michael Evans 8.100 2 Kristopher Zimmerman 7.700
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1997 John Hancock U.S. Gymnastics Championships

Junior Men's All-Around Finals, age 16-18
Denver, CO
August 15, 1997

All-Around

#
1

10

11

Name/Club

Sean Townsend

Gym Masters

Yewki Tomita
Gymnastics World Of Tucson
Anthony Petrocelli
University Of lowa
Brett McClure
Cascade Elite

Scott Vetere
International Gymnastics
Freddie Umali

Top Flight

Jonathan Plante
Parkettes

Brendan O'Neil
Pro-Gymnastics
Kevin Roulston
Prestige Gymnastics
Walter Jaramillo

Gold Cup Gymnastics

Adam Benas

World Class Gymnastics Academy

FX

8.600

8.900

8.500

7.850

7.950

8.150

8.050

9.100

7.400

8.100

7.600

PH

7.800

8.800

7.700

7.950

8.350

8.200

8.500

6.850

7.450

7.650

7.150

SR

8.200

8.000

7.700

7.350

7.250

7.050

6.700

7.000

7.850

7.050

7.550

VT

9.450

8.050

9.000

8.850

8.850

9.000

8.300

9.050

8.850

8.800

8.850

PB

8.850

7.350

8.250

8.150

8.200

8.900

8.000

8.400

7.650

7.850

7.550

HB

7.800

8.350

8.100

8.500

7.900

6.400

7.800

6.750

7.900

7.400

7.600

AA

50.700

49.450

49.250

48.650

48.500

47.700

47.350

47.150

47.100

46.850

46.300
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12 Aaron Floyd
USOTC Gymnastics
13 Daniel Diaz-Luong

Central Pa Academy Of Gymnastics 8.350 7.500 7.700 8.400 6.550 6.550 45.050

14 Andrew Thornton

Hayden's International Gym Academy 7.950 6.350 7.000 8.800 6.900 7.600 44.600

15 David Durante

Surgent's Elite Gymnastics

Event Finals

Floor Exercise
1 Brendan O'Neil 9.100
2 Yewki Tomita 8.900
3 Sean Townsend 8.600

Still Rings
1 Sean Townsend 8.200
2 Yewki Tomita 8.000
3 Kevin Roulston 7.850

Parallel Bars
1 FreddieUmali 8.900
2 Sean Townsend 8.850
3 Brendan O'Neil 8.400

7.850 7.150 7.750 8.600 7.650 7.200 46.200

8.150 6.050 6.850 8.400 7.800 6.050 43.300

Pommel Hor se

Yewki Tomita 8.800
Jonathan Plante  8.500
Scott Vetere 8.350

Vault

Sean Townsend  9.450
Brendan O'Neil 9.050
Anthony Petrocelli 9.000

High Bar

Brett McClure 8.500
Y ewki Tomita 8.350
Anthony Petrocelli 8.100
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1997 John Hancock U.S. Gymnastics Championships
Senior Men's All-Around Finals
Denver, CO

August 15, 1997

All-Around

#
1

Name/Club
Blaine Wilson

| ndependent

John Roethlisberger

University of Minnesota

Jason Gatson
USOTC Gymnastics

John Macready
USOTC Gymnastics

Michael Dutka
Penn State University

Jay Thornton
USOTC Gymnastics

Jm Foody
UCLA

FX
8.850
8.650

17.500

7.100
8.950
16.050

9.150
9.150
18.300

9.000
8.600
17.600

8.700
9.200
17.900

8.900
8.950
17.850

8.150
8.600

PH SR VT
8.900 9.150 9.650
9.200 9.250 9.600

18.100 18.400 19.250

9.300 8.750
8.600 9.050
17.900 17.800

9.350
9.500
18.850

8500 8.700 9.450
8.350 8.900 9.250
16.850 17.600 18.700

8.300
8.500
16.800

9.200
9.200
18.400

8.600
8.200
16.800

8500 8.200 9.500
9.100 8.600 9.100
17.600 16.800 18.600

8.350
8.450
16.800

8.700
8.350
17.050

9.300
9.300
18.600

8.200
7.650

8.700
7.450

9.350
9.350

PB
9.550
9.600

19.150

9.000
9.000
18.000

9.300
9.250
18.550

8.600
9.000
17.600

8.700
8.350
17.050

8.900
9.100
18.000

9.450
9.250

HB
8.450
9.200

17.650

9.150
9.100
18.250

7.750
8.800
16.550

9.000
9.200
18.200

8.450
8.700
17.150

8.400
8.100
16.500

8.800
8.750

AA
54.550
55.500

110.050

52.650
54.200
106.850

52.850
53.700
106.550

52.700
52.700
105.400

52.050
53.050
105.100

52.550
52.250
104.800

52.650
51.050
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16.750 15.850 16.150 18.700 18.700 17.550 103.700

8 Garry Denk 8450 7.850 8.500 9.000 8.650 7.900 50.350
USOTC Gymnastics 8250 8950 8750 9250 8.950 9.000 53.150
16.700 16.800 17.250 18.250 17.600 16.900 103.500

9 Chainey Umphrey 8500 8400 8.200 8.900 9.150 8.300 51.449
UCLA 8550 7.600 8450 8900 9.200 8.650 51.350
17.050 16.000 16.650 17.800 18.350 16.950 102.799

10 David Kruse 8.650 8.600 8.150 9.100 8.650 8.100 51.249
Cal-Berkeley 8200 9.100 7.550 9.150 8.400 8.850 51.250
16.850 17.700 15.700 18.250 17.050 16.950 102.499

11 Trent Wells 8350 8.600 8150 9.050 8.800 8.550 51.499
Cal-Berkeley 7950 8.650 8.050 8550 9.100 8.500 50.800
16.300 17.250 16.200 17.600 17.900 1/.050 102.299

12 Stephen McCain 8800 8.600 8250 8850 7.899 8400 50.799
UCLA 8850 8.700 7900 8350 8.800 8.750 51.350
17.650 17.300 16.150 17.200 16.699 17.150 102.149

13 Aaron Cotter 8400 8.000 8.000 8900 8.400 8.850 50.550
USOTC Gymnastics 8300 8250 8.100 8.700 8.300 9.350 51.000
16.700 16.250 16.100 17.600 16.700 18.200 101.550

14 Jamie Natalie 8450 8.700 7.850 8950 7.800 8.450 50.200
Prestige Gymnastics 8550 8.750 7.850 8900 8.350 8.850 51.250
17.000 17.450 15.700 17.850 16.150 17.300 101.450

15 Alex Chansky 8.050 7.850 7900 8900 8.500 8.600 49.800
Cal-Berkeley 8500 8550 8200 9.050 8.650 8.300 51.250
16.550 16.400 16.100 17.950 17.150 16.900 101.050

16 Sanjuan Jones 7.800 9.050 8450 8650 8.600 8.200 50.750
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Gym Force 8450 7.900 8500 8.750 8.350 8.200 50.150
16.250 16.950 16.950 17.400 16.950 16.400 100.900

17 Kenneth Sykes 8.000 8450 7.950 8900 8.500 8.550 50.350
Temple University 7.600 8500 8.000 8.850 8.750 8.600 50.300
15.600 16.950 15.950 17.750 17.250 17.150 100.650

18 Douglas Stibel 8300 8.000 7.700 9.100 8.550 9.350 51.000
Ohio State University 8.000 7.650 7950 8.700 8.500 8.650 49.450
16.300 15.650 15.650 17.800 17.050 18.000 100.450

19 Christopher T. Camiscioli 8400 7.400 8.850 9.000 7.750 7.450 48.850
University of lowa 8600 7.350 8.850 8950 8.750 8.200 50.700
17.000 14.750 17.700 17.950 16.500 15.650 99.550

20 Michael Morgan 8.700 8.200 7.400 8900 7.950 8.600 49.750
Ohio State University 8400 6.550 8350 9.100 8.500 8.450 49.350
17.100 14.750 15.750 18.000 16.450 1/.050 99.100

21 Brent Klaus 8.700 8.000 7.850 9.300 8.500 7.600 49.949
Ohio State University 8.050 8.100 7.750 9.100 8.800 7.350 49.150
16.750 16.100 15.600 18.400 17.300 14.950 99.099

22 Timothy Elsner 8.750 8.300 8.100 8.650 6.750 8.200 48.749
Ohio State University 8850 7.350 7.450 8900 8.700 8.300 49.550
17.600 15.650 15.550 17.550 15.450 16.500 98.299

23 Ron Roeder 7950 7.800 8100 8650 8.300 7.899 48.699
Penn State University 8.750 7.700 8.850 8.750 8.050 7.300 49.400
16.700 15.500 16.950 17.400 16.350 15.199 98.099

24 Lateef Crowder 7950 7.350 7.850 8900 8.300 7.650 47.998
University of New Mexico 8.000 7.750 7.700 9.000 7.750 7.650 47.850
15.950 15.100 15.550 17.900 16.050 15.300 95.848
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25 Mike Moran 8100 7.400 7.650 9.150 8.250 8.400 48.950
Daggetts Gold Medal Gym

26 Randy Sooter 8100 7.200 7.700 8.850 8.150 7.900 47.899

Arizona State University

27 ChrisYoung 7.650 8550 6.600 8.950 8.100 7.950 47.800
USOTC Gymnastics
27 Frank Ticknor 7.350 8.600 8400 8.750 7.800 6.900 47.800

University of Minnesota

29 Kyle Zak 7500 7.600 7.600 8950 8.100 7.950 47.700

University of Illinois

30 Todd Strada 8350 7.250 7.250 9.000 7.500 8.200 47.550

University of lowa

31 Kevin Agnew 8.150 7.250 8.050 8900 7.850 7.350 47.549
Buffalo
32 Aaron Vexler 8.150 7.400 8.000 9.000 6.600 8.250 47.400

Temple University

33 Joshua Landau 8.150 7.250 7.400 8450 8.000 8.000 47.250
Cal-Berkeley
34 J.G. Ketchen 7250 6.450 8.200 8.850 8.250 8.200 47.200

Knoxville Gym

35 lzy Mlay 7450 8750 5.750 8.900 8400 7.900 47.148
Top Flight
36 Ken Schiess 7650 9.050 7.900 8400 7.900 6.100 46.999

University of New Mexico

37 Rob Kjar 6.700 8.150 7.500 8400 8.300 7.350 46.400
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Arizona State University

38 Sergio Luna 7500 6.950 7.299 8.700 7.600 7.700 45.749
University of Washington

39 Jon Uransky 7200 7500 6.350 8.300 7.250 8.400 45.000
Penn State University

40 Shannon McAdoo 7450 5750 7.000 9.100 7.100 7.850 44.250
Champions

40 Todd Guilbeau 7.850 6.450 6.050 7.900 7.900 8.100 44.250

Houston Gymnastics Club

42 Jeff Howell 7.900 5650 7.500 8800 7.200 6.950 43.999
Cascade Elite

43 Kevin Tan 7150 7.100 6.850 8.150 8.050 6.600 43.900
Top Fight

44 Michael Pena 7600 5750 6.100 8350 7.600 7.800 43.199
Juergen's Gym

45 Brandon Berkenbile 7600 5650 6.350 8.650 6.250 7.000 41.500
Gold Cup

46 Mike Emmons 7450 4650 5650 8950 7.600 7.100 41.399

Syracuse University

47 Ethan Sterk 0.000 8.000 5.750 8500 8.250 0.000 30.500
Michigan State
48 Spencer Slaton 7.300 7.700 0.000 0.000 0.000 6.300 21.300

UCLA
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1997 John Hancock U.S. Gymnastics Championships

Junior Women's All-Around Finals

Denver, CO
August 16, 1997

All-Around

# Name/Club VT UB BB FX
1 Marline Stephens 9.275 8.625 8525 9.400
Cypress 9.012 8375 8575 9.275
18.287 17.000 17.100 18.675

2 Sierra Sapunar 8937 8525 8.650 9.100
Cincinnati 8.987 8.750 8.275 9.500
17.924 17.275 16.925 18.600

3 Kristin Thome 8312 8600 8950 9.275
Cypress 8712 8625 8.850 9.150
17.024 17.225 17.800 18.425

4 Elise Ray 8.762 9.075 9.050 9.100
Hills 8550 8.025 8.950 8.900
17.312 17.100 18.000 18.000

5 MedindaBaimbridge 8.925 7.750 9.050 9.050
Cypress 8.462 8.125 8975 9.500
17.387 15.875 18.025 18.550

6 Carri Nagle 8725 8925 8250 8.475
Parkettes 8700 8.650 8.500 8.875
17.425 17.575 16.750 17.350

7 Erinn Dooley 8.800 8.450 8.400 8.500
Hills 8.875 8500 8.825 8.700

AA
35.825
35.237
71.062

35.212
35.512
70.724

35.137
35.337
70.474

35.987
34.425
70.412

34.775
35.062
69.837

34.375
34.725
69.100

34.150
34.900
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8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Brittany Thome
Cypress

Brittany Smith

Cincinnati

Ashley Miles
Cypress

Alexis Maday

Marvateens

Morgan White

American Twisters

Sheehan Lemley
Parkettes

Monique Chang
Capitol

Breasha Pruitt

Acros

Annabeth Eberle

17.675 16.950 17.225 17.200

8.550
8.487
17.037

8.500
8.637
17.137

9.212
9.062
18.274

9.037
9.025
18.062

8.312
8.575
16.887

8.400
8.675
17.075

8.925
8.412
17.337

8.950
8.712
17.662

8.662

8.925
8.250
17.175

8.700
7.800
16.500

8.175
8.200
16.375

8.675
8.775
17.450

8.650
8.925
17.575

8.700
8.725
17.425

8.100
7.950
16.050

8.900
8.925
17.825

8.000

8.300
8.400
16.700

8.775
9.100
17.875

7.700
8.825
16.525

7.750
7.700
15.450

8.100
8.275
16.375

8.325
8.625
16.950

8.775
7.900
16.675

8.325
8.550
16.875

8.600

9.000
8.900
17.900

8.300
8.700
17.000

8.475
8.800
17.275

9.100
8.375
17.475

8.525
8.925
17.450

7.975
8.775
16.750

8.650
9.375
18.025

7.550
8.050
15.600

8.675

69.050

34.775
34.037
68.812

34.275
34.237
68.512

33.562
34.887
68.449

34.562
33.875
68.437

33.587
34.700
68.287

33.400
34.800
68.200

34.450
33.637
68.087

33.725
34.237
67.962

33.937
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17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Gym Nevada

Stephanie Carter
Ricochets

Julie Pigg

Dynamo

AudraFraim

Dynamo

Christy Ray
Hills

Rachel Glasmire

Parkettes

Angela Beam

North Texas

TrishaDixon

Technique

Jessica Pelz
Gym Magic

8.550
17.212

8.587
8.850
17.437

8.350
8.800
17.150

8.425
8.412
16.837

8.512
8.862
17.374

7.862
8.375
16.237

8.862
8.812
17.674

8.887
8.800
17.687

8.712
8.587
17.299

8.175

8.100

9.075

16.175 16.700 17.750

8.325
8.775
17.100

8.550
8.275
16.825

8.575
8.525
17.100

8.250
8.775
17.025

8.125
9.000
17.125

7.200
1.775
14.975

7.450
8.350
15.800

7.925
8.150
16.075

7.800
8.275
16.075

8.600
7.900
16.500

8.625
8.075
16.700

8.600
7.300
15.900

8.400
8.725
17.125

8.775
8.850
17.625

8.275
8.400
16.675

8.025
8.625
16.650

8.350
8.675
17.025

8.600
8.550
17.150

8.625
8.275
16.900

8.450
8.775
17.225

8.400
8.625
17.025

8.325
8.450
16.775

8.200
8.625
16.825

7.900
8.475
16.375

33.900
67.837

33.062
34.575
67.637

34.100
33.525
67.625

34.250
33.287
67.537

33.812
33.712
67.524

32.787
34.725
67.512

33.162
33.887
67.049

32.812
34.175
66.987

32.562
33.837
66.399



USA Gymnastics Online: Results: 1997 John Hancock U.S. Gymnastics Championships

25 KaraKapernekas 8300 8.175 8400 8.425 33.300
Gl 8.662 8125 7.600 8.550 32.937
16.962 16.300 16.000 16.975 66.237

26 JessicaBartgis 0.000 8.000 0.000 0.000 8.000

MarV ateens
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1997 John Hancock U.S. Gymnastics Championships

Senior Women's All-Around Finals

Denver, CO
August 16, 1997

All-Around

* Not age-eligible for World Championships.

# Name/Club

1 *Vanessa Atler

Gliders

1 Kristy Powell

Cincinnati

3 Mohini Bhardwaj

Browns

4 Kristen Maloney

Parkettes

5 *Lindsay Wing

Cypress

6 *Jamie Dantzscher

Gliders

VT
9.512
9.575

19.087

9.237
9.375
18.612

9.362
9.375
18.737

9.450
9.487
18.937

9.225
9.362
18.587

9.250
9.187
18.437

uB
9.325
8.650

BB
8.950
9.550

FX
9.400
9.650

17.975 18.500 19.050

9.550
9.550
19.100

9.075
9.500
18.575

8.675
8.350
17.025

9.300
8.600
17.900

9.325
9.400
18.725

9.175
9.300
18.475

8.950
9.200
18.150

9.250
9.475
18.725

8.550
9.475
18.025

8.350
9.375
17.725

9.125
9.300
18.425

9.400
9.350
18.750

9.500
9.675
19.175

9.700
9.500
19.200

9.250
9.450
18.700

AA
37.187
37.425
74.612

37.087
37.525
74.612

36.787
37.425
74.212

36.875
36.987
73.862

36.775
36.938
73.712

36.175
37.412
73.587
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v

10

11

12

13

14

15

Jennie Thompson

Cincinnati

Kendall Beck
Cypress

Dominique Moceanu

Moceanu

Jeannette Antolin
Scats

Kaitie Dyson

Cypress

Shannon Bowles
Atlantic

Amy Young
Gym-Max

Mary Beth Arnold

Cincinnati

Alecialngram

Technique

9.137
9.250
18.387

9.275
9.475
18.750

9.112
9.237
18.349

9.362
9.062
18.424

8.887
9.013
17.899

8.950
9.062
18.012

9.112
9.162
18.276

9.025
9.100
18.125

8.987
8.863

9.000
8.650
17.650

8.450
8.200
16.650

8.250
8.850
17.100

9.000
9.025
18.025

9.175
7.975
17.150

9.025
8.550
17.575

8.650
8.750
17.400

9.400
8.125
17.525

8.100
8.800

8.725
9.525
18.250

9.425
9.075
18.500

8.700
9.400
18.100

8.875
8.975
17.850

9.375
8.925
18.300

9.325
9.400
18.725

8.575
8.850
17.425

9.225
9.400
18.625

9.100
8.725

9.100
9.550
18.650

9.450
9.400
18.850

9.600
9.325
18.925

8.725
9.225
17.950

9.025
8.975
18.000

8.400
8.625
17.025

8.950
8.850
17.800

7.600
8.925
16.525

9.200
8.950

35.962
36.975
72.937

36.600
36.150
72.750

35.662
36.812
72.474

35.962
36.287
72.249

36.462
34.888
71.349

35.7
35.638
71.337

35.287
35.612
70.899

35.250
35.550
70.800

35.387
35.337
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16

17

18

19

20

21

21

23

24

Kelly Parkinson
Cypress

Raegan Tomasek
Hills

Becky Meldrum
Parkettes

Jeana Rice

Ace

Alyssa Beckerman
North Stars

Chari Knight-Hunter
Oregon State

Nicole Kilpatrick
North Stars

TayaVexler
Cats

Lenna Doolan

17.849

9.175
9.137
18.312

8.900
9.112
18.012

8.862
8.712
17.574

8.737
8.975
17.712

8.625
8.712
17.337

8.925
8.750
17.675

8.375
9.000
17.375

8.900
8.912
17.812

8.862

16.900

8.575
8.750
17.325

6.850
8.625
15.475

9.000
9.000
18.000

8.250
8.000
16.250

8.600
8.950
17.550

8.925
9.125
18.050

7.950
8.250
16.200

8.175
7.650
15.825

9.075

17.825

8.725
8.500
17.225

9.400
8.950
18.350

8.625
7.850
16.475

8.850
8.375
17.225

8.100
8.100
16.200

7.950
8.675
16.625

8.350
8.200
16.550

8.150
8.500
16.650

7.050

18.150

8.550
8.750
17.300

8.650
9.400
18.050

8.475
9.025
17.500

9.225
9.125
18.350

8.525
8.725
17.250

7.500
7.750
15.250

8.750
8.725
17.475

8.450
8.575
17.025

8.000

70.724

35.025
35.137
70.162

33.800
36.087
69.888

34.962
34.587
69.549

35.062
34.475
69.537

33.850
34.487
68.337

33.300
34.300
67.600

33.425
34.175
67.600

33.675
33.637
67.312

32.987
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25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

Capital

Annie Campbell
Leading Edge

Jennifer Carow
Sato

Kristen Jensen
Parkettes

Amy Kuczera
fe]

*Cory Fritzinger
Gymstrada

Nicole Bongiovanni
Cats

Soni Meduna

Dynamo

Breanne Rutherford
NEGX

8.900
17.762

8.900
8.962
17.862

8.612
8.475
17.087

9.175
8.812
17.987

8.775
8.725
17.500

8.662
8.887
17.549

9.025
8.912
17.937

8.987
8.200
17.187

8.475
8.650
17.125

8.300
17.375

6.250
8.225
14.475

8.100
8.700
16.800

8.275
8.975
17.250

8.050
8.375
16.425

8.950
7.500
16.450

8.550
8.675
17.225

7.875
8.200
16.075

7.100
7.925
15.025

8.825
15.875

8.775
8.800
17.575

8.225
8.800
17.025

7.150
8.375
15.525

8.100
7.950
16.050

7.700
8.450
16.150

8.050
7.000
15.050

8.250
8.250
16.500

8.125
1.275
15.400

8.225
16.225

8.400
8.900
17.300

8.175
8.050
16.225

8.050
8.200
16.250

8.350
8.500
16.850

8.525
8.150
16.675

7.600
8.575
16.175

8.000
8.425
16.425

7.950
8.325
16.275

34.250
67.237

32.325
34.887
6/7.212

33.112
34.025
67.137

32.650
34.362
67.012

33.275
33.550
66.825

33.837
32.987
66.824

33.225
33.162
66.387

33.112
33.075
66.187

31.650
32.175
63.825
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33 *Katie Mcfarland
Gymstrada

34 *Kristen Stucky
Salto

35 Alison Stoner
NGTC

8.775
0.000
8.775

7.950

0.000

7.600 7.800
0.000 8.175
7.600 15.975

9.250 9.175

6.950 0.000

8.250 32.425
0.000 8.175
8250 406

9.250 35.625

0.000 6.950
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